504785416 02/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4832147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YINGQUAN WU	02/15/2018
EYAL EN GAD	02/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	8000 SOUTH FEDERAL WAY
City:	BOISE
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83716

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15900562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-597-2500

Email: jpurdin@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP / MICRON PATENT D

Address Line 1: ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34300.4 (L0004)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN WOLFSBERGER
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Wolfsberger/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=34300-4_L0004_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=34300-4_L0004_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=34300-4_L0004_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=34300-4_L0004_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT 504785416 REEL: 044982 FRAME: 0181

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 34300.4 (L0004)
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt a	and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, we, the undersigned, <u>Yingquan WU and</u>	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>MICRON TECHNOL</u>	LOGY, INC.
a Corporation (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university	of <u>Delaware</u>
having a principal place of business at 8000 SOUTH FE	
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal repre interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in a improvements that are disclosed in the application (provis States patent which may have a declaration executed by concurrently herewith and is entitled	and to any and all inventions or sional or non-provisional) for the United
PERFORMING A DECODING OPERATION TO SIMULA IDENTIFIED SET OF BITS OF A DATA BLOCK	
said patent application also identified as follows (when kn	nown):。《
[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for sa application number and filing date of said patent a	aid Assignee to insert below the application when known.]
United States Patent Application Number	filed
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provision provisional applications, utility applications, design application continuation applications, continued prosecution applications substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue application of said inventions or improvements; and patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that United States and all foreign countries on said inventions of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications.	cations, divisional applications, fions, continuation-in-part applications, plications, reexaminations, extensions, an ed in the United States and all foreign d in and to all original patents, reissued have been or shall be issued in the or improvements; and in and to all rights
agree that said Assignee may apply for and receiver or improvements in its own name; and that, when request of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal reprintent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned non-provisional applications, utility applications, design a continuation applications, continued prosecution applications substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue application of their patent applications on any and all said invention oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other paper	sted, without charge to, but at the expens resentatives, to carry out in good faith the will execute all provisional applications, applications, divisional applications, tions, continuation-in-part applications, plications, reexaminations, extensions, ar ns or improvements; execute all rightful

successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its

successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 044982 FRAME: 0182 covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:

2/15 , 20/3 Eval En GAD

Assignment Document Return Address:

Patent Docket Administrator Lowenstein Sandler PC 65 Livingston Avenue Roseland, New Jersey 07068 Micros Part.
DGCL No 34300 4 (LODY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of)	
On February 15, 2018 before me, 5	パルペ <u>ルカビー</u> insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared \(1000000000000000000000000000000000000	rson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed the/she/they executed the same in her/their signature(s) on the instrument
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	ws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SUZANNE A. MCHUGH COMM. 82145433 Notary Public - California Samia Clare County At Comm. Expires Mar. 27, 2020

Signature ___

(Seal)

MICRON PARNA DOCKY NO 34300 4 (600 04)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of January Classes)	
On Felsouncy 15 100 Ebe		ne and title of the officer)
personally appeared	ged to me that he/she/th nd that by his/her/their s	ignature(s) on the instrument
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY foregoing paragraph is true and correct	under the laws of the S	State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		SUCABNICA BENEVICH COSSE ST14843 Retery Public Conformix Sertis Clare County ty Comm. Expires Mar. 27, 2020 S

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 044982 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 02/20/2018

Signature ₃